

13 EX CIVIL 196/24 CHANDRA PRAKASH BHALLA Vs. RAHUL
ARORA

27.09.2024

Present: Sh. Piyush Verma and Sh. Sharad Nagpal, Ld. Counsels for
DH.

Nazir report received.

JD is duly served through his mother.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for DH sought time to file appropriate application for attachment of movable/immovable property pertaining to JD to the satisfaction of decretal amount. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.12.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.09.2024