

7 EX CIVIL 196/24 CHANDRA PRAKASH BHALLA Vs. RAHUL ARORA

19.05.2025

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld. Counsel for JD.(Vakalatname is not on record)

Ld. Counsel for DH pressed upon for issuance of warrant of attachment qua moveable property of the JD. Ld. Counsel for JD submits that he is in process to file RFA against impugned judgment before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Heard.

In view thereof, issue warrant of attachment qua moveable property as per list given by DH i.e. annexed to present petition subject to satisfaction to decretal amount and on filing of PF.

DH shall appear before the Court of LD. ACJ for appointment of bailiff of 03.06.2025. Put up before this Court 29.07.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **19.05.2025**