

9 EX CIVIL 196-24

CHANDRA PRAKASH BHALLA Vs. RAHUL ARORA

29.07.2025

Present: Sh. Mayank Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Ashok Kumar Upmanyu, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Sh. Lavish Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for JD physically present.  
Sh. Vivek Gaur, Counsel for JD (through VC).

Warrants of attachment issued but could not be executed as payment of Rs. 3 lacs was made by JD to DH and he also undertaken to pay the remaining amount.

Submissions heard.

Let affidavit in terms of order XXI Rule 41 CPC be filed by JD within 4 weeks.

At this stage, it has been submitted by both parties that, there is a possibility of settlement between the parties and matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre.

In view of joint request, case is referred to the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi under **Special Mediation Drive- Mediation 'For the Nation'**.

Parties to appear before the Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi on **04.08.2025 at 11:30 AM**.

To come up before this court for mediation report and further proceedings on **29.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 29.07.2025