

15 EX CIVIL 196/24 CHANDRA PRAKASH BHALLA Vs. RAHUL ARORA

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. Mayank Sharma, Proxy counsel for Sh. Ashok Kumar
Upmanyu, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. (through VC)
Sh. lavish Aggarwal, Proxy counsel for JD.

Matter is still pending before mediation centre for 02.09.2025.

At joint request, put up for further proceedings on **10.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.08.2025 (sr)