

11 EX CIVIL 196/24 CHANDRA PRAKASH BHALLA Vs. RAHUL
ARORA

10.11.2025

Present: Sh. M K Sharma, Proxy counsel for Sh. Ashok Kumar
Upmanyu, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Matter stands settled before mediation centre for Rs. 17 lacs i.e.
to be paid in 14 installments w.e.f. 15.11.2025 till 15.12.2026.

At request, come up for statement on **02.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 10.11.2025 (sr)