

8 EX CIVIL 196/24 CHANDRA PRAKASH BHALLA Vs. RAHUL
ARORA

02.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH along with
DH.
Sh. Lavish Aggarwal, Proxy counsel for Sh. Vivek Gaur, Ld.
Counsel for JD.

Present execution petition already settled before mediation
centre.

It is submitted by DH that, he settled the present execution
petition with JD for Rs. 17,00,000/- i.e. to be paid in 14 monthly installments
of minimum Rs. 1,00,000/- w.e.f. 15.11.2025 till 15.12.2026. However, JD
has not paid anything yet out of Rs. 17,00,000/- and undertaken to pay Rs.
5,00,000/- by way of DD on NDOH and remaining amount of Rs. 12,00,000/-
shall be paid in installments on or before 15.12.2026 in monthly installments
i.e. 10 installments of Rs. 1,00,000/- and one installment of Rs. 2,00,000/-.
Separate statement of DH is recorded to this effect. Ld. proxy counsel also
conceded to the above statement on instructions.

Put up for payment/further proceedings on **16.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.02.2026 (sr)