

9 EX CIVIL 196/24
CHANDRA PRAKASH BHALLA Vs. RAHUL ARORA

16.02.2026

Present: Sh.M. K Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Lavish Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Today the matter is fixed for payment/further proceedings.

DH is present in person.

Counsel for JD has brought a DD bearing no.660143 dated 12.02.2026 for a sum of Rs.2,00,000/- issued in the name of Chandra Prakash Bhalla, the DH herein.

Counsel for JD further submits that JD would be paying Rs.2,00,000/- more in the current month itself.

DD bearing no.660143 dated 12.02.2026 for a sum of Rs.2,00,000/- issued in the name of DH/Chandra Prakash Bhalla is taken on record.

Nazir of this court is directed to release the aforestated DD to DH after proper verification and upon proper receipt.

List for remaining payment on **16.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.02.2026