

16 EX CIVIL 196/24 CHANDRA PRAKASH BHALLA Vs. RAHUL ARORA

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar Sharma and Ms. Neha Kumari, Ld.
Counsel for DH along with DH.
Sh. Lavish Aggarwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for JD.

Counsel for DH submits that the payment is being received by the DH in accordance with the terms of settlement. It is submitted that the entire decretal amount shall be paid by December, 2026. A longer date is prayed for by the parties.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **11.06.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 16.03.2026